
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/2/24 at
6:26:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands Guaranteed

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

20  Service history records

41  Detailed records available

173,491  Last reported odometer reading

2011 DODGE GRAND
CARAVAN C/V
VIN: 2D4RN1AG4BR740088
CARGO VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/20/2016 15,693 Fayetteville Dodge Ram
Fayetteville, NC
844-239-2183

4.3 / 5.0
236 Verified Reviews

6,502 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Rear brake pads replaced

11/27/2017 17,802 Tate Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Glen Burnie, MD
410-766-2560

4.5 / 5.0
164 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/19/2019 20,270 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

11/20/2019 Coughlin Automotive
London
London, OH
740-852-1122

4.4 / 5.0
111 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/06/2019 Coughlin Automotive
London
London, OH
740-852-1122

4.4 / 5.0
111 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://dodgefayetteville.com/
http://www.tatedodge.fivestardealers.com/
http://www.tatedodge.fivestardealers.com/
https://www.coughlinauto.com/
https://www.coughlinauto.com/
https://www.coughlinauto.com/
https://www.coughlinauto.com/


Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

12/09/2019 Coughlin Automotive
London
London, OH
740-852-1122

4.4 / 5.0
111 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

12/09/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/16/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Groveport, OH
Title #4900529553

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/15/2020 22,919 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Canal Winchester, OH
614-833-5629

4.6 / 5.0
78 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/27/2020 26,079 Tire Discounters
Reynoldsburg, OH
614-863-2700

4.7 / 5.0
213 Verified Reviews

1,396 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment performed

11/20/2020 30,878 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Canal Winchester, OH
614-834-9670

4.6 / 5.0
242 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Air filter replaced

11/23/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Groveport, OH
Title #4900529553

Registration issued or renewed

12/31/2020 32,198 AAA Car Care Plus
Columbus, OH

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.coughlinauto.com/
https://www.coughlinauto.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.tirediscounters.com/store/slate-ridge
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.ohio.aaa.com/


614-237-6325
4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
Steering/suspension checked
Electrical system checked
Engine checked
Battery/charging system checked
Alignment checked

01/14/2021 32,437 AAA Car Care Plus
Columbus, OH
614-237-6325

4.8 / 5.0
45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Window motor(s) replaced
Window regulator(s) replaced
Electrical system checked
Battery/charging system checked

04/10/2021 34,366 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Groveport, OH
614-610-4606

4.5 / 5.0
218 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/19/2021 35,585 AAA Car Care Plus
Columbus, OH
614-237-6325

4.8 / 5.0
45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C and heating system checked

08/06/2021 37,735 Tire Discounters
Groveport, OH
614-836-2775

4.4 / 5.0
185 Verified Reviews

512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake system bled
Alignment checked
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

09/07/2021 38,424 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

09/07/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

09/22/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

09/22/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/23/2021 Twins Auto of Dublin
Dublin, OH

Vehicle offered for sale

09/27/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2303306178

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

10/16/2021 38,453 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.ohio.aaa.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://www.ohio.aaa.com/
http://www.tirediscounters.com/store/groveport


10/18/2021 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

10/22/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Addison, IL
Title #212954031250

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

11/02/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH
Title #8000979797

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

03/18/2022 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/21/2022 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jackson, MS

Registration issued or renewed

05/06/2022 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jackson, MS
Title #MS0996360448

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/19/2022 38,475 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jackson, MS
Title #MS0996360448

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/23/2022 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Richland, MS
601-939-6665

4.8 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

03/21/2023 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jackson, MS
Title #MS0996360448

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/15/2023 118,208 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Jackson, MS
601-366-3896

4.6 / 5.0
125 Verified Reviews

102 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/26/2023 126,595 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Jackson, MS

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


601-366-3896
4.6 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews
102 Customer Favorites

07/27/2023 134,239 Take 5 Oil Change
Flowood, MS
601-906-4475

4.8 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/21/2023 142,591 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Jackson, MS
601-366-3896

4.6 / 5.0
125 Verified Reviews

102 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/04/2023 153,793 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Jackson, MS
601-366-3896

4.6 / 5.0
125 Verified Reviews

102 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/02/2024 172,612 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Jackson, MS
601-366-3896

4.6 / 5.0
125 Verified Reviews

102 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/11/2024 173,491 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
307 Verified Reviews

1,343 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Fluids checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted
Four tires replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Drive belts checked
Transmission checked
Accessories installed

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.take5.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.dickersonauto.com/


Air filter replaced
Radiator cap replaced
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Front turn signal/parking bulb(s)
replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Right tie rod end replaced
Brakes checked
Alternator replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Alternator checked
Engine serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Transmission fluid flushed

10/14/2024 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/2/24 6:26:53 PM (CDT)
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



